
Govt. of West Bengal 
Dept. of Personnel & Administrative Reforms 

DIRECTORATE OF ANTI CORRUPTION BRANCH, WEST BENGAL 
9 Floor,'A' Block, New Secretariat Buildings 
1,Kiran Sankar Roy Road, Kolkata - 700 001. 

Phone No 033-2262-5040 & 5145 
e-mail acb-wb@nic.in 

Memo No: 03/4-Projector/AC BWB/20/21 Date: 04.01.2021 

TENDER NOTICE 

Sealed Tenders are invited from the bonafide suppliers/vendors/Manufacturers/ 
Firms/Govt. Undertakings/Wholesale Consumers Co-operative Ltd. for purchase and 

installation of Wall hanging projector (3000 5000 lumens) of reputed companies viz. 

Sony/ Epson/Toshiba during the financial year 2020-21 for the use of this office. The 

following tems and conditions should be observed for the procurement of tender 

formalities. 

1) Tenderers should submit the quotation in a sealed cover, on or before 14.01.2021 

during office hours and the same will be opened on 14.01.2021 at 3 pm. All 

tenderers are requested to present at the time of opening of tenders. 

2) The quoted rate which will be accepted by this office shall remain valid up to 

31.03.2021. 

3) Tenderers should specify the address within the city of Kolkata and Telephone 

No. and Fax No. may be given for the purpose of quick communication in the 

event of urgent delivery. 

4) Tender received after the due date will not be accepted in any condition. 

5) No carrying cost will be admissible to the suppliers for supply of the articles to this 

office. 

6) Accepting authority reserves the right to consider, accept or reject the tendering 

items without assigning any reason. 

7) Quoted price should not exceed the limit of MRP, printed on the items, in any 

condition. 

8) PAN, GSTIN No., SSI Certificate, if applicable, is required. Trade license and 

Professional Tax Clearance should be up to date. 

9) Certificate of credentials is required. 

10) A declaration should be furnished that the agency/proprietor has not been 

banned by any government unit/consumer forum in the form of 'Black Listing' and 

no case in civil forum is pending against. 
11) Item as is applicable shall be in good quality and eputed brand. 

Deputy Inspector General of Police 

Directorate of Anti Corruption Branch,NB 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

